

CS No.24 of 2024

19.11.2024 Present: Ms. Akriti Arora vice Mr. Anshul
Attri, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for
the respondent.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate(HIM
No. 191 of 1996) has put in appearance on behalf
of the defendant today. Learned counsel
appearing for the defendant prays for and granted
three weeks time for filing Power of Attorney and
written statement on behalf of the defendant.

List on **11.12.2024**.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

19.11.2024
(Shalini)