

CS-24 of 2024

11.12.2024 Present: Mr. Sunish, vice counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for defendant.

POA and written statement on behalf of the
defendant are awaited despite opportunity dated
19.11.2024. Let the same be awaited for three weeks,
failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court
for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.12.2024

(Vriti)