

Davinder Kumar vs. Sukhwinder Singh

Civil Suit No.24 of 2024

12.03.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Attri, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

Civil Suit No.24 of 2024 & OMP No.315 of 2024

Written statement/reply is stated to have been filed.
Learned counsel for the plaintiff/applicant submits that copies of
the same stand received by him. He seeks time to file
replication/rejoinder to the same.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

March 12, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge