

Davinder Kumar vs. Sukhwinder Singh
C.S No. 24 of 2024

01.05. 2025 **Present:** Mr. Piyush Dhanotia, Advocate, vice Mr. Anshul Attri, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

Civil Suit No. 24 of 2024 & OMP No.315 of 2024

Further time prayed for filing replication. The needful be done within four weeks. Reply after removal of objection be placed on record on or before next date of hearing.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 01, 2025 (veena)