

Davinder Kumar vs. Sukhwinder Singh
CS No.24 of 2024

10.07.2025 Present:

Mr. Anshul Attri, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

C.S. No. 24 of 2024 & OMP No. 315 of 2025

Copy of the written statement and reply are stated to have been filed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant/non-applicant, however the same are not on record. Objections, if any, in the same be removed and the same be traced and placed on record on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks. In the meanwhile, replication/rejoinder, if any, be also filed.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

10th July 2025
Tarun