

Davinder Kumar Vs. Sukhwinder Singh

CS No.24 of 2024

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Attri, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

 Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

 Pleadings are complete.

 List for admission/denial of documents before the learned Addl. Registrar(Judicial) on 16.10.2025.

 Henceforth, name of Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list, as counsel for the sole defendant.

OMP No.315 of 2025

 Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

 List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

23rd September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)