

CS-24 of 2024

12.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ankit Chandel, vice counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the defendant.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, let the matter be listed on 08.12.2025 of conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the parties.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

12.11.2025

(Vriti)