

08.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ankit Chandel, vice counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the defendant.

As per order dated 23.09.2025 of the Hon'ble Court, this matter was ordered to be listed for admission/denial of documents. However, despite granting two opportunities for aforesaid purpose, nothing has been done as yet. Sh. Navlesh Verma, learned counsel for the defendant, has made a request that due to engagement of defendant, admission/denial of document could not be conducted. Today, he prays for one last opportunity of a week. Let the case be fixed for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the defendant on 16.12.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial-II)

08.12.2025

(Vriti)