

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ankit Chandel, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the defendant.

Steps for summoning plaintiff's evidence are awaited till date. Let the same be taken within a period of two weeks.

Learned counsel for the defendant however, submits that an application for amendment of issues as well as for placing on record documents on behalf of the defendant has been filed in the Registry on 08.01.2026. Registry to trace the said application and place on record, if in order and thereafter, the said application be listed before the Hon'ble Court on the opening of the Hon'ble Court after winter vacations.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

09.01.2026

(Vriti)